## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, Raja Rammohunpur, P.O. N.B.U, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013

E-mail: secretary\_sc@nbu.ac.in, secretary\_acl@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. F.10/860/FCS/2024 Ref. No. F.14/ACL/D.Adm./24/624

Date: 18.12.2024

## **URGENT NOTIFICATION**

## Sub: - Debarring Simultaneous prosecution of more than one course of study

This is to inform to all concerned that as per the university regulations, Simultaneous prosecution of more than one course of study shall not be allowed unless the period of overlap of the courses is less than 30 days. The student concerned shall declare that he/she shall not undertake any other course of study within the duration of the course.

In this regard, the student concerned shall submit the declaration *in writing as to which course of study finally he/she desires to continue* to the respective Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law *positively within 23.12.2024*. This will automatically cancel the admission in other course of study.

This is for information and necessary action.

Sd/-

Principal Secretary

*Sd/-*Secretary

## Copy for information to the: -

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU.
- 2. Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU.
- 3. Dean (Addl.), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, NBU
- 4. Registrar (Offg.), NBU, also with a request to arrange to upload to the University website.
- 5. Assistant Registrar, Jalpaiguri Campus, NBU.
- 6. All Academic Head/Director of the Departments/Center, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, University of North Bengal, with a request to bring it to the notice of the students.
- 7. System Manager, CIRM, NBU.

18.12.2024.

- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Office File.

Principal Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science

University of North Bengal

Rupaul 8, 12, 24

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law

University of North Bengal.

